
General $1,646,251

Capital Outlay $1,788,936

Pension $397,898

Special Education $139,701

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.507

Owner Occupied $3.372

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.978

Special Education $1.461

Bond Redemption $0.675

Capital Outlay $2.788

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,923,622

$348,553

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,272,175Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $253,831,499

Owner Occupied $275,641,752

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $87,780,275

Total $617,253,526

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

12.1

28.7%

60.0

$44,034Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 583.100

9-12 253.759

600.468

265.753

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 836.859 866.221

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 870

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 78

District Dropout Rate 2.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.6%

60

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 194

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 870

Educational Funds $8,011

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 34.85

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 877.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

52

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.3

22.5

21.6

22.7

22.4
151

2017-2018 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St, Canton, SD  57013

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,239

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $450,128

Capital Projects $7,817,471

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,231,389

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$902,885

$19,561

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,000

Non-Programmed $30,000

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $295,524

$0

$30,000

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $5,808,158 $1,190,886

Local $2,225,955

County $31,868

State $3,059,943

Federal $148,734

Total $5,466,501

$1,750,591

$0

$0

$0

$907,269

$0

$348,553

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,750,591 $1,255,822 $961

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$961

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$474,328

$613,913

$348,854

$9,573

$1,498

$308

$53,624

$8,985

$0

$0

$502,310

$40,295

$95,801

$113,273

$27,738

$1,627

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$454,408

$59,543

$0

$1,056,548 $0

$192,431

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$172,569 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$630,008 $257,096 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,086,191

$0

$0

$361,488

$428,828

$106,939

$0

$224,641

$240

$13,239

$0

$60,000

$0

$196,807

$759,963

$0

$0

$90,337

$219,143

$43,865

$0

$83,715

$33

$1,807

$0

$0

$0

$45,265

$173,415

$19,561

$0

$109,156

$26,108

$17,110

$100,257

$450,286

$384,239

$270,571

$2,000

$0

$0

$35,359

$305,301

$0

$0

$6,150

$1,527

$4,191

$0

$70,966

$45,705

$40,208

$0

$0

$0

$57,788

$0

$0

$0

$1,498

$0

$0

$7,717,214

$57,446

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,835

$0

$0

$2,998

$51,888

$464

$0

$50

$0

$10,211

$0

$0

$952,438

$600

$4,478,373 $1,244,128 $1,020,484$7,776,158$1,588,062 $531,836

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton School District 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$347,391 $315,851


