as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

800 N Main St, Canton, SD 57013

Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 194

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	870
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	870
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	877.25
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	78
Home School ADM	34.85
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	151
% Special Needs Students*	17.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.2%
District Dropout Rate	2.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.5
Number of Graduates	60

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,034
Avg Years of Experience	12.1
% with Advanced Degrees	28.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	60.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.6
Math	22.5
Reading	22.3
Science	22.7
Composite Score	22.4
Number Tested	52

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,239

Enrollment Data

	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	583.100	600.468
9-12	253.759	265.753
Total	836.859	866.221

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,011

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,923,622
Special Education	\$348,553
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,272,175

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$617,253,526
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$87,780,275
Owner Occupied	\$275,641,752
Agricultural	\$253,831,499

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,646,251
Capital Outlay	\$1,788,936
Special Education	\$139,701
Pension	\$397,898
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.507
Owner Occupied	\$3.372
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.978
Special Education	\$1.461
Capital Outlay	\$2.788
Bond Redemption	\$0.675

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditure
Local	\$2,225,955	\$1,750,591	\$907,269	\$961	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$31,868	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$454,408	\$450,128
State	\$3,059,943	\$0	\$348,553	\$0	Capital Projects	\$59,543	\$7,817,47
Federal	\$148,734	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$347,391	\$315,85
Total	\$5,466,501	\$1,750,591	\$1,255,822	\$961	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$6

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$3,231,389	\$192,431	\$902,885	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$19,561	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$474,328	\$1,498	\$95,801	\$0
Administration Services	\$613,913	\$308	\$113,273	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$172,569	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$630,008	\$257,096	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$348,854	\$53,624	\$27,738	\$0
Other Support Services	\$9,573	\$8,985	\$1,627	\$0
Community Services	\$2,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,000	\$0	\$30,000	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$502,310	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$295,524	\$40,295	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,808,158	\$1,056,548	\$1,190,886	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,086,191	\$759,963	\$173,415	\$305,301	\$0	\$1,835
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$19,561	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$361,488	\$90,337	\$109,156	\$6,150	\$1,498	\$2,998
Administration Services	\$428,828	\$219,143	\$26,108	\$1,527	\$0	\$51,888
Fiscal Services	\$106,939	\$43,865	\$17,110	\$4,191	\$0	\$464
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$100,257	\$0	\$7,717,214	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$224,641	\$83,715	\$450,286	\$70,966	\$57,446	\$50
Transportation Services	\$240	\$33	\$384,239	\$45,705	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$13,239	\$1,807	\$270,571	\$40,208	\$0	\$10,211
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$60,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$952,438
Co-Curricular	\$196,807	\$45,265	\$35,359	\$57,788	\$0	\$600
Total Expenditures	\$4,478,373	\$1,244,128	\$1,588,062	\$531,836	\$7,776,158	\$1,020,484

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.